

CITY OF NEWARK CITY COUNCIL

City Administration Building, City Council Chambers

37101 Newark Boulevard, Newark, CA 94560 | (510) 578-4266 | E-mail: city.clerk@newark.org



Monday, August 5, 2024 6:00 P.M

A. ROLL CALL

Mayor Hannon called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. Vice Mayor Freitas and Council Member Jorgens were present. Council Members Collazo and Apodaca were noted absent.

B. CITY MANAGER REPORTS

 Continued Public Hearing for Landscaping and Lighting District Nos. 2 and 11 and adopt a Resolution Confirming Diagrams and Assessments and Levying and Collection of Assessments for Landscaping and Lighting District Nos. 2 and 11 for Fiscal Year 2025

Management Analyst Oeverndiek gave the staff report recommending approval.

Mayor Hannon opened the public hearing at 6:04 p.m.

Mary Bonilla stated her concerned about budget and asked if the City Council would revisit the assessment. She highlighted Lake improvement needs.

Ed Espinoza, City Consultant stated that Landscaping and Lighting District No. 11 funded the maintenance of the medians near the Lake but not the Lake itself. The maximum assessment is levied annually and may only be increased with property owner approval.

Mayor Hannon closed the public hearing at 6:10 p.m.

Vice Mayor Freitas moved, Council Member Jorgens seconded to adopt the resolution. 3 AYES, 2 ABSENT.

Mayor Hannon thanked the Police and Fire Departments for their response to a fire on Thornton Avenue.

c. ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Hannon adjourned the meeting at 6:13 p.m.

Sheila Harrington City Clerk